services with Itron, Inc., which has previously installed Itron electronic radio transmission 

modules on the water meters to be read; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of five (5) years 

beginning upon execution hereof, at a price not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty Four 

Thousand Dollars ($324,000.00) per year; and 

WHEREAS, actual expenditures will be subject to the limitations of the City's 

annual budgets; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that 

the City enter into the Agreement with Itron, Inc., to obtain automated water meter reading

[...]

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON HEREBY 

ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. The Agreement between the City and Itron, Inc., to obtain 

utomated water meter reading services for a period of five years beginning upon 

xecution hereof, at a price not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty Four Thousand 

ollars ($324,000.00) per year, a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto 

s Exhibit "A," is hereby approved, and the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby 

uthorized and directed to execute as many copies of said agreement, as well as all 

dditional undertakings related thereto, as may be necessary.